in accordance with the requirements of the particular mitigation project at issue. 

1.4 Fund Balance. SAWA and all agencies with directors designated to 
the. SAWA Board shall receive written notice from SAWA's Executive Director within 
thirty (30) calendar days if the balance of the OCWD Account falls below the amount of 
two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). 

1.5 Separate Accounts. After the New SAWA ILF Program is 
implemented, any funds received by SAWA from OCWD's purchase of in-lieu fee 
credits shall be placed in a SAWA in-lieu fee account that is separate from the SAWA 
Trust Fund and OCWD Account, and shall be managed separately and used only to